
 
 

Hunterhouse College 
 

Provisional 2024-25  Term Dates 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

 
Thursday 15th August    AS & A2 Results Day 
      A2 Results issued from 9am 
      AS Results issued from 10am 

Arrangements for the collection of results will be 
sent out prior to the event 

 
Monday 19th – Thursday 22nd August   Staff Training Days 
 
Thursday 22nd August    GCSE Results Day 
      Y12 Results issued from 9am 

Y11 Results issued from 10am 
Arrangements for the collection of results will be 
sent out prior to the event 
 
Y13 Enrolment: 11am – 4pm 
Details of individual appointment times will be sent 
out prior to the event 

 
Friday 23rd August    Y8 Induction Day 8:45am – 2:20pm  
 
Monday 26th August     Bank Holiday – school closed 
 
Tuesday 27th August    Y11 Induction & Assertive Mentoring Day 
 8:45am – 3:20pm 

Y12 Induction & Assertive Mentoring Day 
      8:45am – 3:20pm 
 
Wednesday 28th August   Y9 Induction & Assertive Mentoring Day 
      8:45am – 3:20pm 

Y10 Induction & Assertive Mentoring Day 
      8:45am – 3:20pm 
 
Thursday 29th August    Y13 Induction & Assertive Mentoring Day 
      8:45am – 3:20pm 
      Y14 Induction & Assertive Mentoring Day 
      8:45am – 3:20pm 
 
Friday 30th August All students in school full-time from this date 

onwards 
 



 
Monday 28th Oct – Friday 1st Nov  Half-Term Break 
 
Monday 4th November    Staff Training Day 
      Coursework Day Year 11 – 14 students*  
 
Friday 20th December    Term ends 12:00pm 
 

Spring Term 2025 

 
Monday 6th January    First day of term  
 
Friday 10th January    Open Event 6:00 – 9:30pm – Date TBC 
      All students are required to attend the Open Event. 

School will finish at 12:00pm for all students 
attending the Open Event 

 
Monday 13th January     Staff Training Day 

Coursework Day for Y11-14 students* 
 
Monday 10th February    Staff Training Day 
   
Tuesday 11th – Friday 14th February   Half-Term Break 
 
Monday 17th March    Staff Training Day 

Coursework Day for Y11-14 students* 
 
Friday 11th April    Term Ends for Students 3:20pm 
 
Monday 14th April     Staff Training Day 
 
Tuesday 15th – Friday 25th April   Easter Holidays 
 

Summer Term 2025 

 
Monday 28th April    First Day of Summer Term 
 
Monday 5th May    Bank Holiday – school closed 
 
Monday 26th May Staff Training Day  

Coursework Day for Y11-14 students* 
 
Friday 27th June     Term ends 12:00pm 
 
*Y11-14 Coursework Days 
Students and parents/carers will be informed in advance if attendance is required by individual 
students on these days. 
 
 


